

CITY OF BERKELEY
ABSTRACT OF BIDS

For: FY 2017 Measure M Surface Seals

Spec. No. 17-11101-C

Bid Opening: 2 PM 01-24-17

| Item No. | Description | Qty Unit | Telfer Pavement Technologies, LLC | | Pavement Coatings Company | |
|----------|--|------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|-----------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| 1 | Mobilization | 1 LS | \$ 163,200.00 | \$ 163,200.00 | \$ 450,000.00 | \$ 450,000.00 |
| 2 | Clearing, Grubbing & Environ. Protection | 1 LS | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 |
| 3 | Traffic Control | 1 LS | \$ 565,000.00 | \$ 565,000.00 | \$ 765,300.00 | \$ 765,300.00 |
| 4 | Construction Area Signs | 1 LS | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 78,000.00 | \$ 78,000.00 |
| 5 | Changeable Messages Signs | 11 EA | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 19,800.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 16,500.00 |
| 6 | Remove, Store and Reset Concrete Barricade | 16 EA | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 64,000.00 |
| 7 | Remove Thermoplastic Markings, Striping, and Lane Markers | 1 LS | \$ 85,000.00 | \$ 85,000.00 | \$ 47,000.00 | \$ 47,000.00 |
| 8 | Replace Survey Well Monument Box & Cover | 138 EA | \$ 450.00 | \$ 62,100.00 | \$ 604.00 | \$ 83,352.00 |
| 9 | Remove & Replace Concrete Std Curb | 1,517 LF | \$ 55.00 | \$ 83,435.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 98,605.00 |
| 10 | Remove & Replace Concrete Std Curb & Gutter | 441 LF | \$ 95.00 | \$ 41,895.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 48,510.00 |
| 11 | Remove & Replace Concrete Std Rolled Curb & Gutter | 79 LF | \$ 95.00 | \$ 7,505.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 8,690.00 |
| 12 | Hot Mix Asphalt Dike - Caltrans Type C | 15 LF | \$ 80.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 13 | Remove & Replace Concrete Valley Gutter | 580 SF | \$ 60.00 | \$ 34,800.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 40,600.00 |
| 14 | Concrete Sidewalk | 3,840 SF | \$ 18.00 | \$ 69,120.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 76,800.00 |
| 15 | Concrete Curb Ramp | 16,246 SF | \$ 42.00 | \$ 682,332.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 812,300.00 |
| 16 | Concrete Curb Ramp Retrofit Detectable Warning Surface | 10 EA | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 25,000.00 |
| 17 | Remove & Replace Storm Drain Pipe Under Curb Ramp | 994 LF | \$ 500.00 | \$ 497,000.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 646,100.00 |
| 18 | Remove & Replace Storm Drain Pipe Under Street | 1,338 LF | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1,003,500.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 1,404,900.00 |
| 19 | Storm Drain Catch Basin Repair | 1 LS | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 20 | Full Depth Base Repair (6-inch depth) | 102,154 SF | \$ 9.00 | \$ 919,386.00 | \$ 9.50 | \$ 970,463.00 |
| 21 | Full Depth Base Repair (8-inch depth) | 1,946 SF | \$ 20.00 | \$ 38,920.00 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 33,082.00 |
| 22 | Full Depth Base Repair Over-Excavation with Geogrid | 866 CY | \$ 175.00 | \$ 151,550.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 151,550.00 |
| 23 | Crack Sealing | 1 LS | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 55,000.00 |
| 24 | Polymer Modified Type II Slurry Seal | 148,674 SY | \$ 1.65 | \$ 245,312.10 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 327,082.80 |
| 25 | Asphalt Rubber Chip Seal | 99,356 SY | \$ 4.00 | \$ 397,424.00 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 447,102.00 |
| 26 | Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe - Detail 2 | 2,252 LF | \$ 0.80 | \$ 1,801.60 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 2,252.00 |
| 27 | Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe - Detail 9 | 110 LF | \$ 0.38 | \$ 41.80 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 110.00 |
| 28 | Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe - Detail 21 | 26 LF | \$ 0.95 | \$ 24.70 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 26.00 |
| 29 | Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe - Detail 22 | 13,144 LF | \$ 1.25 | \$ 16,430.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 26,288.00 |
| 30 | Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe - Detail 24 | 211 LF | \$ 0.40 | \$ 84.40 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 211.00 |
| 31 | Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe - Detail 25A | 1,915 LF | \$ 0.55 | \$ 1,053.25 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,915.00 |
| 32 | Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe - Detail 27B | 2,229 LF | \$ 0.40 | \$ 891.60 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 2,229.00 |
| 33 | Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe - Detail 29 | 76 LF | \$ 2.50 | \$ 190.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 228.00 |
| 34 | Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe - Detail 38 | 150 LF | \$ 0.95 | \$ 142.50 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| 35 | Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe - Detail 39 | 1,121 LF | \$ 0.60 | \$ 672.60 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,121.00 |
| 36 | Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe - Detail 39A | 282 LF | \$ 0.60 | \$ 169.20 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 282.00 |
| 37 | NOT USED | | | | | |
| 38 | Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe - Detail 41A | 89 LF | \$ 2.00 | \$ 178.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 267.00 |
| 39 | Thermoplastic Speed Hump Striping | 44 LF | \$ 3.50 | \$ 154.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 220.00 |
| 40 | Thermoplastic 4 inch Line (White or Yellow) | 314 LF | \$ 1.00 | \$ 314.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 314.00 |
| 41 | Thermoplastic 12 inch or Limit Line (White) | 1,287 LF | \$ 3.50 | \$ 4,504.50 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 6,435.00 |
| 42 | Thermoplastic Yield Line | 76 LF | \$ 5.00 | \$ 380.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 532.00 |
| 43 | Thermoplastic Triple Four or Six High Visibility Crosswalk (White) | 2,032 LF | \$ 4.00 | \$ 8,128.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 10,160.00 |
| 44 | Thermoplastic Ladder Crosswalk (White) | 699 LF | \$ 3.50 | \$ 2,446.50 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 3,495.00 |
| 45 | Thermoplastic Basic Crosswalk (White or Yellow) | 9,183 LF | \$ 3.50 | \$ 32,140.50 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 45,915.00 |
| 46 | Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (White or Yellow) | 5,022 SF | \$ 5.00 | \$ 25,110.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 35,154.00 |
| 47 | Painted Curb (Red) | 10,167 LF | \$ 2.00 | \$ 20,334.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 30,501.00 |
| 48 | Blue Fire Hydrant Pavement Marker | 66 EA | \$ 12.00 | \$ 792.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 990.00 |
| 49 | Type H One-Way Yellow Retroreflective Marker | 42 EA | \$ 3.50 | \$ 147.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 210.00 |
| 50 | Type G One-Way Clear Retroreflective Marker | 15 EA | \$ 3.50 | \$ 52.50 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 75.00 |
| 51 | In-Street Pedestrian Crossing Sign (R1-6) | 1 EA | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 52 | White Tubular Marker (36 inches) | 5 EA | \$ 40.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 250.00 |
| 53 | Supplemental Work | 1 LS | \$ 125,000.00 | \$ 125,000.00 | \$ 125,000.00 | \$ 125,000.00 |

Total Cost of Base Bid \$ 5,467,861.75 \$ 6,973,916.80
 Total Cost of Base Bid as Written \$ 5,467,861.75 \$ 6,954,347.80

Verified by: _____ Wendy Wong _____
 Submitted by: _____ Wendy Wong _____

Note: Pavement Coatings Company had math errors for Bid Items 38, 48, and the Total Bid